Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Clayton County

Police Department

7911 N. McDonough Street, Jonesboro, GA 30236
770-473-3875

Marcus Ingram

Grants and Contracts Manager
Marcus.Ingram@ClaytonCountyGA.Gov

$338,314.20
$169,581.44

$68,595.76
$204,200.49



State Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction
12/29/2021 Vehicle 2007 Ford Mustang OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 12/29/2021 $350.00 $315.00

#1ZFT84N075243291



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
03/22/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 5,644.80
03/22/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
03/22/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 4,371.40
03/22/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 2,097.10
03/22/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,598.95
03/22/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 6,869.80
04/26/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
04/26/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,436.20
04/26/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,764.70
04/26/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,531.80
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 2,634.30
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 38,431.80
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 5,532.30
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
06/09/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 21,645.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 2,158.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,585.60
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,129.30
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 11,766.60
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,777.30
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,696.30
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,744.20
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,183.30
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 3,378.60
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 5,969.70
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,909.80
08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 73.00

08/05/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49 4,528.80



08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
08/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
12/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49

8,187.30
73.00
10,238.95
73.00
2,105.10
73.00
73.00
8,304.30
18,156.60
73.00
11,795.40
73.00
2,187.00
73.00
1,745.10
73.00
73.00
1,962.90
73.00
24,352.20
2,580.30
73.00
73.00
8,921.70
1,971.00
73.00
33,550.20
73.00
73.00
6,060.60
73.00
16,036.20
73.00
4,000.50
73.00
2,218.50
73.00
24,707.70



Date Returned
2/11/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021
4/26/2021

6/9/2021
6/9/2021
6/11/2021
8/5/2021
8/23/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021
12/14/2021

State Returned Property

Description of Property
Returned $5,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-03157-09
Returned $5,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-02302-12
Returned $2,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-02899-09
Returned $30,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-02786-12
Returned $30,936.40 Currency 2020-CV-00082-13
Returned $22,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-00899-14
Returned $17,887.50 Currency 2020-CV-02817-10
Returned $38,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-02771.14
Returned $33,940.00 Currency 2020-CV-03385-14
Returned $1,500.00 Currency 2020-CV-00755-11
Returned $37,456.00 Currency 2020-CV-04655-10
Returned $14,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-01464-14
Returned $22,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-03050-11
Returned $12,500.00 Currency 2020-CV-03224-12
Returned $2,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-02663-09
Returned $36,520,.00 Currency 2020-CV-02663-09
Returned $8,760.00 Currency 2020-CV-04476-14
Returned $4,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-01278-09
Returned $22,554.00 Currency 2020-CV-00959-12
Returned $10,000.00 Currency 2020-CV-01931-09
Returned vehicle 4TM17WG19EB001059
Returned vehicle BUJ35834B414



Date

06/30/2021
06/30/2021
05/05/2021
03/11/2021
03/03/2021
01/27/2021
01/14/2021
11/16/2020
10/26/2020
08/31/2020
08/10/2020
12/29/2021
10/18/2021
04/30/2021
04/27/2021
04/27/2021
03/08/2021
09/15/2021
03/30/2021
10/20/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021

11/12/2021

11/12/2021

Amount

State Expenditures

Purpose
2,686.71 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4,875.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
85.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
338.10 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4,894.78 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
359.77 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
30.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
17.98 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
900.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
150.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
230.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
163.98 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
347.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
174.88 Investigation
395.00 Investigation
440.00 Investigation
194.54 Investigation
299.70 Investigation

12,270.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

5,529.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

33,800.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

33,800.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

33,800.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities

33,800.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Date Received

06/03/2021
05/17/2021
04/27/2021
04/27/2021
04/23/2021
04/09/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
02/21/2021
09/20/2021
09/13/2021
09/13/2021
09/13/2021
09/14/2021
04/08/2021
03/17/2021
01/05/2021
11/05/2021
11/05/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021

Federal Forfeited Currency

Statute

Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law

Amount
622.70
1,721.30
3,398.46
1,522.72
802.23
1,647.41
1,073.17
3,454.17
7,800.56
3,872.76
3,596.88
1,794.83
1,939.42
10,822.26
4,092.05
2,251.94
2,990.34
5,605.48
6,285.40
618.89
1,005.33
618.89
1,058.57



Date

06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
08/10/2021
12/16/2021
01/27/2021
02/24/2021
03/24/2021
04/28/2021
05/24/2021
06/30/2021
07/28/2021
09/09/2021
09/29/2021
10/07/2021
10/07/2021
10/28/2021
11/24/2021
12/28/2021
01/04/2021
01/28/2021
02/25/2021
03/16/2021
03/18/2021
04/21/2021
05/18/2021
06/10/2021
06/30/2021
08/11/2021
09/02/2021
09/27/2021
09/28/2021
11/09/2021
11/22/2021

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose

7,357.49 Operations and investigations
46.86 Operations and investigations
4.50 Operations and investigations
142.96 Operations and investigations
62.48 Operations and investigations
8,569.63 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
32,364.28 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
8,569.63 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
32,364.28 Operations and investigations
19,601.39 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
6,107.50 Operations and investigations
1,188.00 Operations and investigations
2,204.00 Operations and investigations
4,920.00 Operations and investigations
1,375.10 Operations and investigations
3,835.00 Operations and investigations
6,751.38 Operations and investigations
2,640.00 Operations and investigations
1,620.60 Operations and investigations
7,300.00 Operations and investigations
515.18 Operations and investigations
2,082.80 Operations and investigations
1,619.94 Operations and investigations
2,263.20 Operations and investigations
685.80 Operations and investigations
1,148.49 Operations and investigations






